

Sheridan Fire District

230 SW Mill Street, Sheridan, OR 97378 Fax (503) 843 -4691 www.sheridanfd.org

Main Station (503) 843-2467

Regularly Scheduled Board Meeting: September 12, 2023, at 6:30 pm.

Sheridan Fire District Station-9, 230 SW Mill Street, Sheridan, Oregon 97378 Virtual

Login Information: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83186597162

AGENDA

- o Call Meeting to Order
- Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call
- o Approval of Minutes: Regular Meeting on August 8, 2023/Special Meeting August 21, 2023
- o Approval of Financial: August Monthly Check & Deposit Detail Reports
- o President Call to Order for Discussions and Public Comments.
- o Audience Participation: Please Identify yourself and limit your comments time to 3 minutes or less.

OLD BUSINESS

- A. Resolution NO. 2023-24-02 Fee Change Final Reading BY NAME ONLY
- B. Capital Loan US Bank
- C. Ambulance Remount Update
- D. Brush Truck Remount Update and Discussion
- E. Fire Chief's Report Community Outreach Report

NEW BUSINESS

- A. Chief Herber Dedication of the Buell Fire Station Discussion
- B. Conflag Updates
- C. Pancake Feed
- D. AVL Update

Good of the Order - Discussion

Volunteer Association Meeting Minutes – Representative

Board Comments/Concerns:

Agenda Items - For next month.

The meeting location is accessible to persons with disabilities. A request for an interpreter for the hearing impaired or for other accommodations for persons with disabilities should be made at least 48 hours before the meeting to the Sheridan Fire District at (503) 843-2467.

Online meeting access accommodations should be requested at least 48 hours before the meeting to the Sheridan Fire District at (503) 843-2467.